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Table 1. Awards processed by the Office of Sponsored Projects Review FY12 through July FY16 YTD

FY12 FY13
Number Amount Awarded Number Amount Awarded

Month Count Cum. Ct Amount Cum.Amt. |Count Cum. Ct. Amount Cum. Amt.

July 35 35 $3,995,132.47 $3,995,132.47 18 18 $2,130,245.92 $2,130,245.92

August 53 88 $16,018,070.93  $20,013,203.40 51 69 $13,973,655.37 $16,103,901.29

September 51 139 $7,524,251.09 $27,537,454.49 27 96 $3,729,908.56  $19,833,809.85

October 27 166 $2,640,230.72 $30,177,685.21 39 135 $6,553,741.92  $26,387,551.77

November 18 184 $2,118,331.08 $32,296,016.29 24 159 $3,306,500.92 $29,694,052.69

December 26 210 $7,124,885.17 $39,420,901.46 18 177 $2,790,458.11 $32,484,510.80

January 30 240 $5,494,105.33 $44,915,006.79 36 213 $4,699,661.52 $37,184,172.32

February 39 279 $4,939,567.93  $49,854,574.72 43 256 $6,131,201.28 $43,315,373.60

March 44 323 $9,496,521.94 $59,351,096.66 36 292 $6,280,723.57  $49,596,097.17

April 44 367 $5,791,581.04 $65,142,677.70 22 314 $1,799,922.54  $51,396,019.71

May 36 403 $8,649,283.33  $73,791,961.03 30 344 $5,597,725.78  $56,993,745.49

June 71 474 $21,212,788.30 $95,004,749.33 50 394 $19,534,036.04 $76,527,781.53

Total 474 474 $95,004,749.33  $95,004,749.33 | 394 394 $76,527,781.53 $76,527,781.53

Fy14 FY15 FY16
Number Amount Awarded Number Amount Awarded Number Amount Awarded

Month Count Cum. Ct, Amount Cum. Amt. Count Cum. Ct Amount Cum.Amt. |Count Cum. Ct. Amount Cum. Amt.
July 39 39 $4,139,716.95 $4,139,716.95 56 56 $9,227,118.14 $9,227,118.14| 35 35 $7,868,790.51 $7,868,790.51
August 50 89 $10,961,168.50 $15,100,885.45| 44 100 $12,358,916.05 $21,586,034.19
September| 44 133 $13,495,443.00 $28,596,328.45 58 158 $11,776,851.59 $33,362,885.78
October 30 163 $4,306,251.98  $32,902,580.43 39 197 $10,510,200.48 $43,873,086.26
November | 16 179 $3,117,236.86  $36,019,817.29 33 230 $4,682,783.59  $48,555,869.85
December | 29 208 $2,366,159.91  $38,385,977.20 23 253 $4,928,269.75 $53,484,139.60
January 30 238 $3,780,011.56  $42,165,988.76 22 275 $2,793,419.35 = $56,277,558.95
February 30 268 $2,076,599.68  $44,242,588.44 32 307 $3,760,155.75 $60,037,714.70
March 29 297 $4,062,350.95  $48,304,939.39 24 331 $4,106,568.17  $64,144,282.87
April 28 325 $4,427,811.05 $52,732,750.44 32 363 $10,751,844.18 $74,896,127.05
May 37 362 $3,839,315.32 $56,572,065.76 33 396 $5,594,823.50  $80,490,950.55
June 34 396 $12,209,552.37 $68,781,618.13 29 425 $5,751,873.49  $86,242,824.04
Total 396 396 $68,781,618.13  $68,781,618.13 | 425 425 $86,242,824.04 $86,242,824.04 | 35 35 $7,868,790.51 $7,868,790.51




Figure 1a. Cumulative totals of numbers of awards received FY12 through July FY16 YTD
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Figure 1b. Cumulative totals of award amounts received FY12 through July FY16 YTD
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Table 2. Summary of awards received by administrative and academic units FY12 through July FY16 YTD

Administrative

PRESIDENT'S OFFICE
PROVOST

VP, ADMINISTRATION

VP, RESEARCH & ECON DEV
VP, STUDENT AFFAIRS

Academic

ARTS & SCIENCES

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
CONTINUING EDUCATION
ENGINEERING

ENVIRONMENT & LIFE SCIENCES
GRADUATE SCHOOL

HUMAN SCIENCE & SERVICES
NURSING

OCEANOGRAPHY

PHARMACY

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY LIBRARY

Totals

FY12
$0.00
$458,078.10
$1,847,788.00
$0.00
$239,999.40

$13,506,337.60
$26,200.00
$239,999.40
$6,004,532.53
$26,590,123.59
$0.00
$3,316,524.30
$1,996,376.45
$29,987,097.20
$10,456,774.36
$334,918.40

NA

$95,004,749.33

EY13
$0.00
$11,025.46
$486,099.64
$6,000,000.00
$0.00

$10,217,827.48
$30,264.83
$0.00
$5,160,510.74
$18,531,363.71
$922.00
$860,634.00
$1,038,977.00
$28,261,624.70
$5,928,531.97
$0.00

NA

$76,527,781.53

NA - Not Applicable (unit did not exist or was in another division)

Eyiad
$0.00
$66,522.90
$934,258.37
$4,177,835.54
$261,091.70

$5,711,150.38
$72,332.00
$199,568.70
$3,487,206.08
$18,991,950.49
$0.00
$3,435,616.97
$1,298,944.60
$22,981,661.90
$6,963,909.80
$199,568.70
NA

$68,781,618.13

EY15
$0.00
$323,892.52
$12,176.00
$5,781,973.31
$267,287.19

$11,650,177.13
$255,549.40
$148,136.04
$6,288,918.33
$22,011,370.73
$0.00
$2,872,206.03
$686,374.90
$25,356,628.31
$10,588,134.15
$0.00

NA

$86,242,824.04

FY16 YTD
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$30,000.00
$0.00

$1,427,647.00
$208,154.00
$0.00
$76,353.42
$247,442.00
$0.00
$370,883.00
$305,158.00
$5,203,153.09
$0.00
$0.00

NA

$7,868,790.51

Totals
$0.00
$859,518.98
$3,280,322.01
$15,989,808.85
$768,378.29

$42,513,139.59
$592,500.23
$587,704.14
$21,017,521.10
$86,372,250.52
$922.00
$10,855,864.30
$5,325,830.95
$111,790,165.20
$33,937,350.28
$534,487.10
$0.00

$334,425,763.54



Table 2a. Awards received by departments within colleges FY12 through July FY16 YTD

College

Arts and Sciences

ARCHEOLOGY AND APPLIED HISTORY
ART

CANCER PREV RESEARCH CTR (PSY)
CHEMISTRY

EY12
$13,506,337.60

NA
$0.00
$4,716,924.55
$2,496,787.75

FY13
$10,217,827.48

$34,869.00
$0.00
$3,209,160.65
$3,734,821.70

EFY14
$5,711,150.38

$0.00
$0.00
$1,236,062.50
$1,860,329.55

FY15
$11,650,177.13

$0.00
$0.00
$2,138,072.90
$6,983,531.45

FY16 YTD
$1,427,647.00

$0.00
$0.00

$1,355,664.00

Totals
$42,037,159.59

$34,869.00
$0.00

$12,655,884.60

$0.00 $15,075,470.45

COMMUNICATION STUDIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
COMPUTER SCIENCE/STATISTICS $451,367.00 $1,219,627.26 $159,245.55 $50,250.00 $0.00 $1,880,489.81
DEAN'S OFFICE $400,721.25 $0.00 $22,302.98 $23,478.36 $0.00 $446,502.59
ECONOMICS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $6,250.00
ENGLISH $475,980.00 $0.00
FEINSTEIN HUNGER CTR(DEAN'S OFFICE] $874,383.00 $850,654.00 $797,488.00 $555,216.00 $0.00 $3,077,741.00
HISTORY $127,850.00 $145,150.00 $248,515.00 $60,480.00 $0.00 $581,995.00
INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERING PROG $22,642.95 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,642.95
LANGUAGES $1,690,588.10 $249,610.00 $419,870.00 $377,995.80 $0.00 $2,738,063.90
LIBRARY AND INFORMATION STUDIES $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
MATHEMATICS $52,945.00 $245,849.87 $108,832.55 $0.00 $0.00 $407,627.42
PHYSICS $1,294,192.00 $403,189.00 $504,034.50 $219,162.00 $0.00 $2,420,577.50
POLITICAL SCIENCE $162,083.60 $0.00 $162,083.60
PSYCHOLOGY (EXCLUDES CPRC) $1,332,244.00 $71,983.00 $229,627.00 $521,318.02 $71,983.00 $2,227,155.02
SOCIOLOGY/ANTHROPOLOGY $45,692.00 $8,491.00 $30,118.75 $4,898.00 $0.00 $89,199.75
THEATRE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
WOMEN'S STUDIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
WRITING AND RHETORIC NA $44,422.00 $44,724.00 $71,461.00 $0.00 $160,607.00
Business Administration $26,200.00 $30,264.83 $72,332.00 $255,549.40 $208,154.00 $592,500.23
ACCOUNTING $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DEAN'S OFFICE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $234,712.00 $208,154.00 $442,866.00
FACULTY - INSTRUCTION $26,200.00 $30,264.83 $72,332.00 $20,837.40 $0.00 $149,634.23
MANAGEMENT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




College EY12 FYi3 EY14 EY15 FY16 YTD Totals
Continuing Education $239,999.40 $0.00 $199,568.70 $148,136.04 $0.00 $587,704.14
Engineering $6,004,532.53 $5,160,510.74 $3,487,206.08 $6,288,918.33 $76,353.42  $21,017,521.10
CHEMICAL ENGINEERING $1,361,773.51 $630,281.44 $1,017,782.78 $1,074,733.90 $60,000.00 $4,144,571.63
CIVIL/ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING $300,522.00 $710,021.53 $679,694.60 $358,795.80 $0.00 $2,049,033.93
DEAN'S OFFICE $65,999.00 $0.00 $107,273.00 $65,999.00 $0.00 $239,271.00
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING $1,721,659.56  $1,751,239.87 $221,001.00 $2,903,823.72 $7,963.20 $6,605,687.35
ENGINEERING COMPUTER CTR $42,572.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42,572.00
INTERNATIOANAL ENG PROGRAM $17,692.80 $0.00 $17,692.80
MECHANICAL & INDUSTRIAL SYS EGR $1,678,626.21 $1,442,279.23 $350,143.00 $580,837.00 $0.00 $4,051,885.44
OCEAN ENGINEERING $875,952.25 $626,688.67 $1,068,739.70 $1,287,036.11 $8,390.22 $3,866,806.95
Environment and Life Sciences $26,590,123.59 $18,531,363.71 $18,991,950.49 $22,011,370.73 $247,442.00 $86,372,250.52
BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES $820,875.90 $1,999,526.20 $1,205,548.39 $375,221.00 $0.00 $4,401,171.49
CELL AND MOLECULAR BIOLOGY $9,061,495.57 $5,851,712.00 $7,148,772.86 $430,581.00 $0.00 $22,492,561.43
CELLS ACADEMIC UNIT 1 $2,802,573.20 $4,990.00 $2,807,563.20
CELLS ACADEMIC UNIT 2 $3,711,630.60 $62,177.00  $3,773,807.60
CELLS ACADEMIC UNIT 3 $8,000.00 $5,610,346.02 $8,000.00 $5,626,346.02
COMMUNITY PLANNING/AREA DEVEL $0.00 $78,020.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $78,020.84
COOPERATIVE EXTENSION $840,103.00 $1,007,000.18 $303,615.00 $88,676.75 $0.00  $2,239,394.93
DEAN'S OFFICE $3,412,524.00 $3,088,215.00 $1,671,668.43 $832,098.15 $0.00  $9,004,505.58
ENV & NAT RESOURCE ECONOMICS $133,915.79 $127,166.00 $780,131.00 $570,754.00 $0.00 $1,611,966.79
FISHERIES, ANIMAL & VET SCIENCE $1,054,268.52 $1,450,456.60 $958,878.97 $543,847.68 $0.00 $4,007,451.77
GEOSCIENCES $6,072,649.00 $1,314,837.49 $566,452.87 $1,090,333.26 $0.00  $9,044,272.62
MARINE AFFAIRS $92,447.00 $123,508.00 $3,837.00 $0.00 $0.00 $219,792.00
NATURAL RESOURCES SCIENCE $2,510,809.59 $1,459,896.00 $3,014,274.22 $3,753,730.07 $172,275.00 $10,910,984.88
NUTRITION AND FOOD SCIENCES $1,009,287.81 $1,031,710.00 $2,847,405.50 $2,132,969.00 $0.00 $7,021,372.31
PLANT SCIENCE $1,581,747.41 $999,315.40 $483,366.25 $68,610.00 $0.00  $3,133,039.06




College FY12 FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16 YTD Totals
Graduate School $0.00 $922.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $922.00
Human Science and Services $3,316,524.30 $860,634.00 $3,435,616.97 $2,872,206.03 $370,883.00 $10,855,864.30
CENTER FOR HUMAN SERVICES $0.00 $0.00 $524,558.00 $237,256.00 $0.00 $761,814.00
COMMUNICATIVE DISORDERS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DEAN'S OFFICE $955,527.00 $232,908.00 $588,623.00 $319,709.00 $0.00 $2,096,767.00
EDUCATION $939,834.00 $535,658.00 $1,552,868.92 $1,595,163.01 $0.00 $4,623,523.93
GERONTOLOGY $864,295.30 $0.00 $267,077.10 $521,900.80 $0.00 $1,653,273.20
HUMAN DEV/COUNSEL/FAM STUDIES $216,144.00 $92,068.00 $116,886.00 $109,355.00 $0.00 $534,453.00
KINGSTON CHILD DEVELOPMENT CTR $7,162.95 $930.22 $0.00 $8,093.17
KINESIOLOGY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PHYSICAL THERAPY $340,724.00 $0.00 $341,442.00 $87,892.00 $370,883.00 $1,140,941.00
TEXTILES/FASHION MERCHAND/DESIGN $0.00 $0.00 $36,999.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,999.00
Nursing $1,996,376.45 $1,038,977.00 $1,298,944.60 $686,374.90 $305,158.00 $5,325,830.95
Oceanography $29,987,097.20 $28,261,624.70 $22,981,661.90 $25,356,628.31 $5,203,153.09 $111,790,165.20
Pharmacy $10,456,774.36  $5,928,531.97 $6,963,909.80 $10,588,134.15 $0.00 $33,937,350.28
BIOMEDICAL & PHARMACEUTICAL SCI $5,743,988.01 $5,029,978.72 $5,544,086.00 $6,227,116.75 $0.00 $22,545,169.48
CRIME LAB $77,228.21 $27,172.25 $33,092.00 $30,770.75 $0.00 $168,263.21
DEAN'S OFFICE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ELDERLY MEDICATION $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
LIVING RITE/HEALTH POLICY $3,161,892.60 $0.00 $811,359.00 $2,988,425.40 $0.00 $6,961,677.00
PHARMACY PRACTICE $1,473,665.54 $871,381.00 $575,372.80 $1,341,821.25 $0.00 $4,262,240.59




College FY12 FY13 EFY14 FY15 FY16 YTD Totals

University College $334,918.40 $0.00 $199,568.70 $0.00 $0.00 $534,487.10

University Library NA NA NA NA NA $0.00

NA - Not Applicable (unit did not exist or was in another division)



Table 2b. Awards received by units within administrative divisions FY12 through July FY16 YTD

Administrative Unit FYi12 FYi13 FY14 FY15 FY16 YTD Totals
President's Office $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Provost $458,078.10 $11,025.46 $66,522.90 $323,892.52 $0.00 $859,518.98
ADVANCE OFFICE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
LABOR RESEARCH CENTER $0.00 $11,025.46 $0.00 $134,101.60 $0.00 $145,127.06
NETWORK AND TELECOM SERVICES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PROVOST $458,078.10 $0.00 $66,522.90 $189,790.92 $0.00 $714,391.92
UNIVERSITY LIBRARY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
VP, Administration $1,847,788.00  $486,099.64 $934,258.37 $12,176.00 $0.00 $349,415.00
TRANSPORTATION CENTER $1,522,497.00 $474,151.64 $934,258.37 $2,930,907.01
VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION $325,291.00 $11,948.00 $0.00 $12,176.00 $0.00 $349,415.00
VP, Research & Economic Development $0.00 $6,000,000.00 $4,177,835.54 $5,781,973.31 $30,000.00 $9,989,808.85
SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CTR $172,400.00 $1,090,101.00 $0.00 $1,262,501.00
VICE PRESIDENT FOR RESEARCH $4,005,435.54  $4,011,596.00 $0.00 $8,017,031.54
TRANSPORTATION CENTER $680,276.31 $30,000.00 $710,276.31
VP, Student Affairs $239,999.40 $0.00 $261,091.70 $267,287.19 $0.00 $768,378.29
CAMPUS LIFE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
HEALTH SERVICES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
STUDENT LIFE $0.00 $0.00 $61,523.00 $0.00 $0.00 $61,523.00
TALENT DEVELOPMENT $239,999.40 $0.00 $199,568.70 $142,343.19 $0.00 $581,911.29
VICE PRESIDENT STUDENT AFFAIRS $124,944.00 $0.00 $124,944.00

NA - Not Applicable (unit did not exist or was in another division)



Cancer Prevention Res. Ctr

DIVISION OF RESEARCH AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Awards for College of Arts & Sciences

From: 7/1/2015 To: 7/31/2015

Investigator Award Total: $1,427,647.00

Report 1

AWARD DATE |AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION AMT TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE
7/1/2015 AWDO03206 US Dep of Health |Lebeau,Rebecca M AWPI| 648082 100 $648,082.00 CONTRACEPTIVE AWARENESS AND REPRODUCTIVE 7/1/2015 6/30/2016
& Human Srvcs EDUCATION
7/20/2015 AWD04804 RI Dept of Paiva,Andrea AWPI 84221 100 $84,221.00 BHDDH School Survey 7/1/2015 6/30/2016
Behavioral
Healthcare,Develo
7/21/2015 AWDO03528 US Dep of Health |Stein,Lynda AWPI 610860 100 $610,860.00 Alcohol Screening and Brief Intervention in Juvenile  |6/1/2015 5/31/2016
& Human Srvcs Justice: Filling the Gap
7/27/2015 AWDO04810 Community Care |Stein,Lynda AWPI 12501 100 $12,501.00 Healthy Transitions - Community Care Alliance 1/1/2015 12/31/2015
Alliance
Psychology
AWARD DATE |AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION AMT TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE
7/20/2015 AWDO03357 RI Dept of Florin,Paul R AWPI 71983 100 $71,983.00 Evaluation and technical assistance services to BHDDH|7/1/2011 6/30/2016
Behavioral
Healthcare,Develo
Awards for College of Business Administration
From: 7/1/2015 To: 7/31/2015
Investigator Award Total: $208,154.00
Dean-Coll-Bus-Adm
AWARD DATE |AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION AMT TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE
7/15/2015 AWDO04873 SEC Beckman,Judy AWPI 208154 100 $208,154.00 Academic Fellow, SEC Office of the Chief Accountant |8/1/2015 7/31/2016




Chemical Engineering

Awards for College of Engineering

From: 7/1/2015 To: 7/31/2015

Investigator Award Total: $76,353.42

AWARD DATE AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION AMT TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE
7/23/2015 AWDO03990 Procter & Gamble |Bose,Arijit AWPI 60000 100 $60,000.00 Direct Imaging of Transient Nanostructures 12/5/2013 6/30/2016
Elec, Computer & Bio Engr
AWARD DATE |AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION AMT TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE
7/29/2015 AWDO04310 US Dept of He,Haibo WCPI 49770 16 $7,963.20 Cl - Electromagnetic Field Impacts on Elasmobranch  |9/24/2014 9/23/2016
Interior (sharks, rays, and skates) and American Lobster
Movement and Migration from Direct Current Cables
Ocean Engineering
AWARD DATE AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION AMT TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE
7/27/2015 AWDO03260 US Geological Baxter,Christopher AWPI| 16780.44 50 $8,390.22 SUBMARINE LANDSLIDES OF THE US ATLANTIC 7/27/2015 11/30/2015
Survey CONTINENTAL MARGIN: INVESTIGATION OF
GEOTECHNICAL AND PHYSICAL PROPERTIES AND
Awards for College of Environmental Life Sciences
From: 7/1/2015 To: 7/31/2015
Investigator Award Total: $247,442.00
CELS Academic Unit 1
AWARD DATE |AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION AMT TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE
7/13/2015 AWDO04916 US Department of |Gomez-Chiarri,Marta AWPI 990 100 $990.00 2015-2016 USDA Research Support Agreement 7/1/2015 6/30/2016

Agriculture




7/8/2015 AWDO04799 University of Tewksbury,Elizabeth AWPI 4000 100 $4,000.00 Biological Control of the Lily Leaf Beetle (Lilioceris lilii) |4/1/2005 12/31/2015
Connecticut
STORRS
CELS Academic Unit 2
AWARD DATE |AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION AMT TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE
7/28/2015 AWDO04428 AmericaView August,Peter V WCPI 23500 25 $5,875.00 Cl - AmericaView Affiliate Development Grant 9/16/2014 6/30/2016
Opportunity
7/28/2015 AWDO04428 AmericaView Bonynge,Gregory H WCPI 23500 25 $5,875.00 Cl - AmericaView Affiliate Development Grant 9/16/2014 6/30/2016
Opportunity
7/10/2015 AWDO04224 University of Cardace,Dawn AWPI 38677 100 $38,677.00 Rock Powered Life: Revealing Mechanisms of Energy |4/29/2015 12/31/2019
Colorado Boulder Transfer from the Lithosphere to the Biosphere
7/28/2015 AWDO04428 AmericaView Labash,Charles WCPI 23500 25 $5,875.00 Cl - AmericaView Affiliate Development Grant 9/16/2014 6/30/2016
Opportunity
7/28/2015 AWDO04428 AmericaView Wang,Yegiao AWPI 23500 25 $5,875.00 Cl - AmericaView Affiliate Development Grant 9/16/2014 6/30/2016
Opportunity
CELS Academic Unit 3
AWARD DATE AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION AMT TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE
7/3/2015 AWD04876 National Institute |De Groot,Anne AWPI 8000 100 $8,000.00 Vaccine Renaissance Conference at the Institute for  |7/1/2015 6/30/2016
of Health Immunology and Informatics
Natural Res. Science
AWARD DATE |AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION AMT TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE
7/21/2015 AWDO04098 McLaughlin August,Peter V AWPI| 2275 34 $773.50 Cl - FY2014 GIS Support to NUWC - 3rd Task Order 3/19/2014 3/16/2015
Research
Corporation
7/21/2015 AWDO04098 McLaughlin Damon,Christopher P WCPI 2275 33 $750.75 Cl - FY2014 GIS Support to NUWC - 3rd Task Order 3/19/2014 3/16/2015
Research
Corporation
7/27/2015 AWDO04305 RI Dept. of Gold,ArthurJ WCPI 170000 33 $56,100.00 Cl- Storm Water Phase Il Public Outreach, Education, |2/1/2015 1/31/2016
Transportation Involvement and Participation
7/27/2015 AWDO04305 RI Dept. of Joubert,Lorraine B AWPI 170000 34 $57,800.00 Cl - Storm Water Phase Il Public Outreach, Education, |2/1/2015 1/31/2016

Transportation

Involvement and Participation




7/21/2015 AWDO04098 McLaughlin Labash,Charles WCPI 2275 33 $750.75 Cl - FY2014 GIS Support to NUWC - 3rd Task Order 3/19/2014 3/16/2015
Research
Corporation
7/27/2015 AWDO04305 RI Dept. of Philo, Lisa WCPI 170000 33 $56,100.00 Cl - Storm Water Phase Il Public Outreach, Education, |2/1/2015 1/31/2016
Transportation Involvement and Participation
Awards for College of Human Science and Services
From: 7/1/2015 To: 7/31/2015
Investigator Award Total: $370,883.00
Physical Therapy
AWARD DATE |AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION AMT TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE
7/7/2015 AWDO04860 RI Dept of Hulme,Janice AWPI 355883 100 $355,883.00 URI/RI BHDDH Collab. Agreement for RICLAS Physical |7/1/2015 6/30/2017
Behavioral Therapy Services
Healthcare,Develo
7/7/2015 AWDO03720 RI Dept of Hulme,Janice B AWPI| 15000 100 $15,000.00 URI/BHDDH coll agreement for RICLAS physical 7/1/2013 6/30/2015
Behavioral therapy services
Healthcare,Develo
Awards for Graduate School of Oceanography
From: 7/1/2015 To: 7/31/2015
Investigator Award Total: $5,203,153.08
GSO Faculty
AWARD DATE AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION AMT TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE
7/10/2015 AWDO04236 National Science |Alberts,Jonathan C AWPI| 811036 50 $405,518.00 UNIVERSIEY-NATIONAL OCEANOGRAPHIC 5/1/2014 4/30/2019
Foundation LABORATORY SYSTEM
7/7/2015 AWDO04889 Naval Undersea |Coleman,Dwight AWPI 20000 100 $20,000.00 NUWC Collaboration with the URI Inner Space Center |6/18/2015 6/17/2016
Warfare Center for Educational Outreach
7/16/2015 AWDO04890 National Science |Coleman,Dwight AWPI 4725 100 $4,725.00 Collab. Research: Establishing Community Standards |7/15/2015 6/30/2016
Foundation for Underwater Video Acquisition, Tagging, Archiving,
and Access
7/30/2015 AWDO04448 Consortium for D'Hondt,Steven L WCPI 11945.99 10 $1,194.59 US SCIENCE SUPPORT PROGRAM 353 CRUISE 11/29/2014 2/28/2015
Ocean Leadership PARTICIPANT JOHN KIRKPATRICK
7/10/2015 AWDO04236 National Science |Desilva,Annette M WCPI 811036 50 $405,518.00 UNIVERSIEY-NATIONAL OCEANOGRAPHIC 5/1/2014 4/30/2019
Foundation LABORATORY SYSTEM




7/7/2015 AWDO03857 National Science |Kelley,Katherine A AWPI| 38869 100 $38,869.00 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: THE ROLE OF OXYGEN 8/1/2014 7/31/2017
Foundation FUGACITY IN CALC-ALKALINE DIFFERENTIATION AND
THE CREATION CRUST AT THE ALEUTIAN ARC
7/13/2015 AWDO03857 National Science |Kelley,Katherine A AWPI 71521 100 $71,521.00 COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH: THE ROLE OF OXYGEN 8/1/2014 7/31/2017
Foundation FUGACITY IN CALC-ALKALINE DIFFERENTIATION AND
THE CREATION CRUST AT THE ALEUTIAN ARC
7/29/2015 AWDO03334 New England Kenney,Robert D AWPI| 10655 100 $10,655.00 FIELD STUDIES OF WHALES AND SEA TURTLES FOR 7/1/2014 3/31/2016
Aquarium OFFSHORE ALTERNATIVE ENERGY PLANNING IN
MASSACHUSETTS
7/27/2015 AWDO03260 US Geological King,John WCPI 16780.44 50 $8,390.22 SUBMARINE LANDSLIDES OF THE US ATLANTIC 7/27/2015 11/30/2015
Survey CONTINENTAL MARGIN: INVESTIGATION OF
GEOTECHNICAL AND PHYSICAL PROPERTIES AND
7/29/2015 AWDO04310 US Dept of King,John W AWPI 49770 84 $41,806.80 Cl - Electromagnetic Field Impacts on Elasmobranch  |9/24/2014 9/23/2016
Interior (sharks, rays, and skates) and American Lobster
Movement and Migration from Direct Current Cables
7/30/2015 AWDO04448 Consortium for Kirkpatrick,John AWPI 11945.99 90 $10,751.39 US SCIENCE SUPPORT PROGRAM 353 CRUISE 11/29/2014 2/28/2015
Ocean Leadership PARTICIPANT JOHN KIRKPATRICK
7/7/2015 AWDO04719 NatAeronautics & |Menden-Deuer,Susanne AWPI 285068 100 $285,068.00 Cl - North Atlantic Plankton Population Dynamics: 7/1/2015 6/30/2017
Space Admin Quantifying the Predictive Values of Temperature,
Light and Hyperspectral Ocean Color Data
7/13/2015 AWD04827 National Science |Post,Anton AWPI 191039 100 $191,039.00 Cl - Collab. Research: Adaptive Responses of 4/15/2015 8/31/2016
Foundation Phaeocystis Populations in Antarctic Ecosystems
GSO Marine Office
AWARD DATE |AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION AMT TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE
7/28/2015 AWD04947 US of Office of Glennon,Thomas AWPI| 1173294.08 50 $586,647.04 2015 ONR TECH & SHIP TIME 7/1/2015 6/30/2016
Naval Research
7/7/2015 AWDO03402 National Science |Glennon,Thomas J AWPI 1347823 100 $1,347,823.00 Endeavor Ship Operations 2012 - 2017 1/1/2015 3/31/2017
Foundation
7/8/2015 AWDO03430 National Science |Glennon,Thomas J WCPI 166017 50 $83,008.50 OCEANOGRAPHIC TECHNICAL SERVICES FOR R/V 6/1/2012 5/31/2018
Foundation ENDEAVOR 2012
7/16/2015 AWDO03402 National Science |Glennon,Thomas J AWPI 870963 100 $870,963.00 Endeavor Ship Operations 2012 - 2017 1/1/2015 3/31/2017
Foundation
GSO Marine Technicians
AWARD DATE AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION AMT TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE
7/28/2015 AWD04947 US of Office of Fanning lll,William WCPI 1173294.08 50 $586,647.04 2015 ONR TECH & SHIP TIME 7/1/2015 6/30/2016

Naval Research




7/8/2015 AWDO03430 National Science |Fanning Ill,William L AWPI| 166017 50 $83,008.50 OCEANOGRAPHIC TECHNICAL SERVICES FOR R/V 6/1/2012 5/31/2018
Foundation ENDEAVOR 2012
GSO Rhode Island Sea Grant
AWARD DATE |AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION AMT TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE
7/23/2015 AWDO03971 US Dept of Nixon,Dennis W AWPI| 150000 100 $150,000.00 RHODE ISLAND SEA GRANT 2014-2018 OMNIBUS 9/1/2014 1/31/2018
Commerce NOAA
Awards for College of Nursing
From: 7/1/2015 To: 7/31/2015
Investigator Award Total: $305,158.00
Dean Nursing
AWARD DATE AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION AMT TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE
7/8/2015 AWD04708 R.l. Department of|Burbank,Patricia AWPI 22770 100 $22,770.00 Building Long-Term Sustainability in State Lifespan 1/1/2015 8/31/2015
Elderly Affairs Respite Programs
7/13/2015 AWDO04696 US Dep of Health |Coppa,Denise AWPI 282388 100 $282,388.00 URI College of Nursing Academic Practice Partnership |7/1/2015 6/30/2018
& Human Srvcs (Advanced Nursing Education)
Awards for Research & Economic Development
From: 7/1/2015 To: 7/31/2015
Investigator Award Total: $30,000.00
Transportation Center
AWARD DATE |AWARD ID SPONSOR INVESTIGATOR ROLE AWARD AMT CREDIT PORTION AMT TITLE BEGIN DATE END DATE
7/27/2015 AWDO04936 RI Dept. of Rosen,Deborah AWPI 30000 100 $30,000.00 URITC: Summer Transportation Institute 2015 7/2/2015 12/31/2015
Transportation
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